## (Translation)

Company name: West Japan Railway Company President: Takayuki Sasaki Code number: 9021 Stock listings: Tokyo Stock Exchange, Osaka Securities Exchange, Nagoya Stock Exchange and Fukuoka Stock Exchange For further information, please contact: Yoshinori Tsujiko General manager, Corporate Communications Department Telephone: +81-6-6375-8889

## Change in Representative Directors

West Japan Railway Company (JR-West), at the meeting of its Board of Directors held today, determined the matters concerning the change in Representative Directors as follows:

President, Representative Director and Executive Officer	Seiji Manabe (currently, Vice president, Representative Director and Executive Officer)
Chairman of the Board and Director of the Company	Takayuki Sasaki (currently, President, Representative Director and Executive Officer)
Director	Noritaka Kurauchi (currently, Chairman of the Board and Director of the Company)

(As of May 1st, 2012)